INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref No. Organisation

Anniversary Programme: Infrastructure Support

a) 14158 John Lyon’s Charity

Anniversary Programme: Infrastructure Support Total
Grand Total for Anniversary Programme

Investing in Londoners

Strateqic Initiatives
b) 14127
C) 14157

Total Strategic Initiatives

Participatory City Foundation
Rushey Green Timebank (RGTB)

English for Speakers of Other Languages
d) 13863 All Hallows Bow

e) 14017 Islington Centre for Refugees and
Migrants

Total English for Speakers of Other Languages

Improving London's Environment
f) 14004 Rushey Green Timebank (RGTB)

Total Improving London's Environment

Making London More Inclusive
g) 13753 Disability Sports Coach
h) 13972 Park Theatre

Total Making London More Inclusive

Making London Safer
i) 13860 Stay Safe East
Total Making London Safer

Older Londoners

1) 13990 Arts 4 Dementia

k) 14003 Ashford Place

)] 14002 Bexley Crossroads Care Limited
m) 13866 Eritrean Community in the UK
n) 13864 Queens Crescent Community

Association (QCCA)

Total Older Londoners

Requested Recommended

Amount

£0
£0

£0

£0
£0
£0

£89,195
£75,000

£164,195

£111,663
£111,663

£139,744
£82,074
£221,818

£103,690
£103,690

£75,000
£84,914
£181,363
£74,028
£199,396

£614,701

Amount

£300,000
£300,000

£300,000

£450,000
£72,340
£522,340

£146,400
£50,400

£196,800

£113,000
£113,000

£139,800
£68,650
£208,450

£103,700
£103,700

£75,000
£99,900
£155,000
£70,500
£153,900

£554,300



Ref No. Organisation

Reducing Poverty
0) 13922 Plan Zheroes

Total Reducing Poverty

Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders
p) 13996 Carney's Community
q) 14010 Synergy Theatre Project

Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders

Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

r) 14021 Aston-Mansfield
S) 13989 Enfield Voluntary Action
t) 14020 Voluntary Action Islington Limited

Total Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

Grand Total for Investing in Londoners

Requested Recommended
Amount Amount

£123,070 £108,400
£123,070 £108,400

£69,654 £69,600
£93,709 £93,700
£163,363 £163,300

£143,496 £144,000
£118,110 £100,500
£52,826 £50,000
£314,432 £294,500

£1,816,932 £2,264,790



