## **INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS**

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount			
Anniversary Programme: Infrastructure Support							
a)	14158	John Lyon's Charity	£0	£300,000			
Anniversa	ry Programme	e: Infrastructure Support Total	£0	£300,000			
Grand '	Total for	Anniversary Programme	£0	£300,000			
<u>Investing in Londoners</u>							
Strategic Initiatives							
b)	14127	Participatory City Foundation	£0	£450,000			
c)	14157	Rushey Green Timebank (RGTB)	£0	£72,340			
Total Strat	egic Initiative	s	£0	£522,340			
English for Speakers of Other Languages							
d)	13863	All Hallows Bow	£89,195	£146,400			
e)	14017	Islington Centre for Refugees and Migrants	£75,000	£50,400			
Total Engl	ish for Speak	£164,195	£196,800				
Improving London's Environment							
f)	14004	Rushey Green Timebank (RGTB)	£111,663	£113,000			
Total Impr	oving London	's Environment	£111,663	£113,000			
Making London More Inclusive							
g)	13753	Disability Sports Coach	£139,744	£139,800			
h)	13972	Park Theatre	£82,074	£68,650			
Total Making London More Inclusive			£221,818	£208,450			
Making London Safer							
i)	13860	— Stay Safe East	£103,690	£103,700			
,	ing London Sa	£103,690	-				
Older Londoners							
j)	13990	Arts 4 Dementia	£75,000	£75,000			
k)	14003	Ashford Place	£84,914	-			
l)	14002	Bexley Crossroads Care Limited	£181,363	,			
m)	13866	Eritrean Community in the UK	£74,028	-			
n)	13864	Queens Crescent Community Association (QCCA)	£199,396				
Total Older Londoners			£614,701	£554,300			

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
Reducing Poverty								
o)	13922	Plan Zheroes	£123,070	£108,400				
Total Redu	cing Poverty		£123,070	£108,400				
Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders								
p)	13996	Carney's Community	£69,654	£69,600				
q)	14010	Synergy Theatre Project	£93,709	£93,700				
Total Rese	ttlement and	Rehabilitation of Offenders	£163,363	£163,300				
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector								
r)	14021	Aston-Mansfield	£143,496	£144,000				
s)	13989	Enfield Voluntary Action	£118,110	£100,500				
t)	14020	Voluntary Action Islington Limited	£52,826	£50,000				
Total Stren	gthening Lor	ndon's Voluntary Sector	£314,432	£294,500				
Grand 1	Γotal for	Investing in Londoners	£1.816.932	£2,264,790				
J. W. 1. W		==,0=0,00=	==,=0 :,; 50					